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Congressional Candidate Table 8f

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Cash on Hand
as of December 31, 1992

Candidate Name
WYNN, ALBERT R
COLLAMORE, LEONARD J
KLEIN, HERBERT C
CONNOLLY, MICHAEL JOSEPH
GORSKI, DENNIS T
BARRETT, THOMAS MARK
MEEK, CARRIE P
KIM, JAY C
BAESLER, SCOTTY
CALLIHAN, COLLIS MICHAEL
EVERETT, ROBERT TERRY
BATES, JIM
GREENE, ENID
SCHENK, LYNN A
SHEPHERD, KAREN F
MENENDEZ, ROBERT
NEVENIC, ANNA
KINGSTON, JOHN H (JACK)
ROYBAL-ALLARD, LUCILLE
SCOTT, ROBERT C
STEINBERG, CATHEY WEISS
GUTIERREZ, LUIS V
CASTLE, MICHAEL N
DEUTSCH, PETER
BUTLER, HENRY N
BYRNE, LESLIE L
HARMAN, JANE
ORLINS, STEPHEN ARNOLD
ROHRKEMPER, STEPHEN F
JOHNSON, ANDREW E "ANDY"
GUZMAN, ROB SEAN
GROSSMAN, NICKI ENGLANDER
PIERCE, STEVEN D
QUEZADA, LETICIA
GOODLATTE, ROBERT W
HASKINS, BRADLEY JAMES
SMITH, NICK
DIXON, LARRY DEAN
GREEN, GENE
MARGOLIES-MEZVINSKY, MARJORIE
TROUTMAN, JAMES P
DACOSTA, DELORES PORCHER
CUNNINGHAM, JEAN WOODEN
MILLER, RAY
HOLDEN, T TIMOTHY
BROWN, SHERROD
RUPPE, PHILIP EDWARD
LEVY, DAVID A
KING, PETER T
ESHOO, ANNA

State District

MD
MA
NJ
MA
NY
Wi
FL
CA
KY
CO
AL
CA
uT
CA
uT
NJ
CA
GA
CA
VA
GA
IL
DE
FL
VA
VA
CA
NY
VA
FL
CA
FL
MA
CA
VA
Mi
Mi
AL
TX
PA
PA
SC
VA
GA
PA
OH
Mi
NY
NY
CA

04
01
08
11
30
05
17
41
06
03
02
50
02
49
02
13
06
01
33
03
04
04
00
20
11
11
36
03
11
03
33
20
01
30
06
07
07
02
29
13
06
06
03
04
06
13
01
04
03
14

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Cash On Hand

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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185,179
62,380
56,646
53,283
45,268
39,162
33,596
28,312
27,830
27,302
27,228
26,305
24,724
23,509
23,437
23,018
22,848
20,963
19,015
18,915
18,121
18,024
17,929
17,277
17,066
16,651
16,019
15,238
15,234
15,182
14,087
14,031
13,824
12,999
12,486
11,946
11,862
11,074
11,051
10,901
10,280
10,209

9,839
9,661
9,118
8,920
8,805
8,092
8,079
7,774



